



United Nations Children's Fund

FINANCIAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1965
and
REPORTS OF THE BOARD OF AUDITORS

Page 13

The entry for Libya should read:

Libya.	—	4,200.50	—	4,200.50
----------------	---	----------	---	----------

Page 18

(a) The entry for Madagascar* should read:

Madagascar	381,460.16	27,826.60	409,286.76
----------------------	------------	-----------	------------

(b) The entry for Uganda should read:

Uganda.	207,450.49	93,367.99	300,818.48
-----------------	------------	-----------	------------

Page 29

In table 7, the entry after "Total, for long-range aid" should read:

23,117,712	98.53
------------	-------

*This replaces entry (a) in the original corrigendum. The printed entry for Kenya was correct.